
           
             ITEM  RES 00-05446 

 
VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE 

REPORT FOR THE VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING 
JANUARY 7, 2014 AGENDA 

 
SUBJECT:                                              TYPE:                                      SUBMITTED BY: 

Resolution Authorizing 
Amendment to Sales Tax Rebate 
Agreement with Bentley of 
Downers Grove 

 
 
 

Resolution 
Ordinance       
Motion 
Discussion Only 

David Fieldman 
Village Manager 

 
SYNOPSIS 
A resolution has been prepared authorizing an amendment to the Sales Tax Rebate Agreement between 
the Village of Downers Grove and Gold Coast Exotic Imports, LLC, doing business as Bentley of 
Downers Grove. The amendment would reflect the operation of Lamborghini Downers Grove at the 
property at 310-330 Ogden Avenue. 
 
STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT 
The 2013-2015 Long Range Plan Goals include Strong, Diverse Local Economy and Steward of Financial 
and Environmental Sustainability and Exceptional Municipal Services.   
 
FISCAL IMPACT 
The operation of the Lamborghini dealership at this location is expected to generate an additional $8 
million of taxable sales each year ($80,000 in annual sales tax revenue). After the 50% sales tax rebate, 
the Village’s net annual sales tax revenue is expected to increase by $40,000. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
BACKGROUND 
In December 2011 the Village entered into a sales tax rebate agreement with Gold Coast Exotic Imports, 
LLC d/b/a Bentley of Downers Grove for the property at 310-330 Ogden Avenue. The sales tax rebate 
agreement provides a rebate of 50% of the sales tax revenue received by the Village for a period of ten 
years, after the base amount of $5 million in taxable sales is achieved each year. Additional information 
about the agreement can be found here: 
 

http://www.downers.us/public/docs/agendas/2011/12-06-11/RES00-04736_BENTLEY.pdf  
 
Gold Coast Exotic Imports, LLC will be operating a Lamborghini dealership from the property at 310-330 
Ogden Avenue. They currently operate the Bentley Downers Grove at this location. The Bentley 
dealership will continue to operate. 
 
Gold Coast Exotic Imports, LLC will remodel a portion of the interior of the building to meet 
Lamborghini show room specifications, make minor changes to the building exterior and change the 
freestanding and building signage to incorporate Lamborghini signs.  
 
The proposed amendment to the sales tax rebate agreement includes the following key terms: 

UPDATE & RECOMMENDATION 
This item was discussed at the December 17, 2013 Village Council meeting. Staff recommends 
approval on the January 7, 2014 Active Agenda.  



 2

 Sales tax revenue generated from Lamborghini Downers Grove is included in the agreement. 
 No later than December 31, 2014 Gold Coast Exotic Imports shall make all improvements required 

in the agreement. 
 The Village may use funds from the Ogden Tax Increment Financing (TIF) District fund to make 

the rebate payments for TIF eligible expenses. The payment amounts will continue to be based on 
sales tax revenue generation. Gold Coast Exotic Imports shall submit proof of paid invoices for 
TIF eligible expenses no later than December 31, 2014. 

 All other terms and conditions of the agreement (including the term and amount of rebate 
payments, holdback of quarterly payments, the requirements to continue operating the dealerships, 
the requirements to comply with Village Code and the terms of the agreement, forfeiture of 
payments in the event of non-compliance and the reimbursement of payments if the dealerships 
cease operation) remain in place. 

 
ATTACHMENTS 
Resolution 
Sales Tax Rebate Agreement 



V I L L A G E    O F   D O W N E R S   G R O V E

C O U N C I L   A C T I O N   S U M M A R Y

INITIATED:           Village Manager                          DATE:       January 7, 2014     
                    (Name)

RECOMMENDATION FROM:                                                              FILE REF:                 
(Board or Department)

NATURE OF ACTION:

    Ordinance   

 X   Resolution 

     Motion 

     Other  

STEPS NEEDED TO IMPLEMENT ACTION:

Motion to Adopt “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING
EXECUTION OF A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
REDEVELOPMENT/SALES TAX REBATE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF
DOWNERS GROVE, PERILLO MOTOR CARS, INC.
AND GOLD COAST EXOTIC IMPORTS, LLC”, as
presented. 

SUMMARY OF ITEM:

Adoption of this motion shall approve a first amendment to the redevelopment/sales tax rebate
agreement with Perillo Motor Cars, Inc. and Gold Coast Exotic Imports, LLC.

RECORD OF ACTION TAKEN:

                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                       

1\wp8\cas.14\Perillo-STRA



RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A 
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE REDEVELOPMENT/SALES 

TAX REBATE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE, PERILLO MOTOR CARS, INC. 

AND GOLD COAST EXOTIC IMPORTS, LLC

BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Council of the Village of Downers Grove, DuPage County, Illinois,

as follows:

1. That the form and substance of a certain First Amendment to the Redevelopment/Sales Tax

Rebate Agreement (the “Agreement”), between the Village of Downers Grove (the “Village”),  Perillo Motor

Cars, Inc. and Gold Coast Exotic Imports, LL d/b/a Bentley of Downers Grove and Lamborghini Downers

Grove (Collectively referred to as “Bentley”) located at 310-330 Ogden Avenue,  as set forth in the form of

the Agreement submitted to this meeting with the recommendation of the Village Manager, is hereby approved.

2. That the Mayor and Village Clerk are hereby respectively authorized and directed for and on

behalf of the Village to execute, attest, seal and deliver the Agreement, substantially in the form approved in

the foregoing paragraph of this Resolution, together with such changes as the Manager shall deem necessary.

3. That the proper officials, agents and employees of the Village are hereby authorized and

directed to take such further action as they may deem necessary or appropriate to perform all obligations and

commitments of the Village in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement.

4. That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with the provisions of this Resolution

are hereby repealed.

5. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage as provided by

law.

                                                             
Mayor

Passed:
Attest:                                                    
                Village Clerk

1\wp8\res.13\Perillo-1stAmd






































	0_Sales Tax Agreement BENTLEYLamboAmendment
	1_Perillo-CAS
	1a_Perillo-1stAmd-RES
	2_Perillo-AGR-w-Exhibits-exe

